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Introduction

State and local regulations make recycling everybody’s business. This directory is
intended to help you establish and maintain an effective recycling program, one that
can help save your business money and help the environment. Currently, market
demand is strong for certain recyclable products - which means you may be able to sell

materials previously thought to be garbage.

The Union County Markets Directory provides contact information for recycling
companies in and around Union County at which businesses and residents can

dispose of recyclable waste.

The companies in this directory are listed according to materials accepted as seen in
the table of contents. A comprehensive list of all companies in alphabetical order

appears in the Market Index.

[t is recommended that you call the facility for additional and up-to-date information
before bringing waste to any of the locations provided. Each vendor may differ in fees,
regulations and/or disposal instructions. The businesses listed are not owned or

operated by Union County.

The ultimate success of Union County’s recycling initiatives depends on cooperation

from residents and businesses alike.

Recycling isn’t just everybody’s business — it’s just plain good business.

Bruce H. Bergen
Freeholder Chairman
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For materials not listed above, please visit one of the following resources:

www.Earth911.org

NJDEP Recycling Markets Directory (State-wide)

EPA WasteWise Recycling Resources

This information is provided free of charge to the public. Union County, its agencies and employees assume no
responsibility or liability to any person or entity for the use of this information. There are no representations or
warranties, express or implied, of any kind with regard to this information, and any use of this information is
made at the risk of the user. Union County makes no special endorsement of the business and entities contained
herein. The web links in this guide are external sites and are not maintained by Union County.
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RECYCLING MARKETS DIRECTORY

ANTI-FREEZE

Clean Venture/CycleChem Inc.

Lorco Petroleum Services

Safety-Kleen

(908) 354-0210
(800) 734-0910

(908) 791-9600

Elizabeth
Elizabeth

South Plainfield

ASPHALT

Bayshore Recycling (732) 738-6000 Keasbey
Bedrock Stone, Inc. (201) 997-0220 Kearny
Freehold Cartage Inc. (732) 462-1001 Freehold
Rockrete Recycling Corp. (908) 352-2009 Elizabeth
T. Fiore Demo and Recycling (973) 465-1818 Newark
Weldon Materials, Inc. (908) 233-4444 (Sales) Watchung

BALLASTS

AERC Recycling Solutions

Clean Venture/CycleChem Inc.

National Bulb Recycling

Supreme Asset Management & Recovery

Veolia Environmental Services

BATTERIES — LEAD ACID (CAR BATTERIES)

(866) 447-5177
(908) 354-0210
(201) 661-8301
(732) 370-4100

(781) 603-6080

Allentown, PA
Elizabeth

Bulk pick up only
Lakewood

Rahway (Ig. qty. only; call first)

A&M Battery

AERC Recycling Solutions

Central Jersey Recycling

Clean Venture/Cycle Chem

(908) 352-7222
(866) 447-5177
(732) 985-7086

(908) 354-0210

Back to Index

Elizabeth
Allentown, PA
Edison

Elizabeth


http://www.cleanchem.com/
http://www.lorcopetroleum.com/
http://www.saftey-kleen.com/
http://www.bayshorerecycling.com/
http://www.bedrockstone.com/profile.html
http://www.freeholdcartage.com/
http://tfioredemo.com/
http://www.weldonmat.com/
http://www.aercrecycling.com/
http://www.cyclechem.com/
http://www.nationalbulbrecycling.com/
http://www.samrecovery.com/
http://www.veolias.com/
http://www.aercrecycling.com/
http://www.centraljerseyrecycling.com/
http://www.cleanchem.com/

Federal Metals & Alloys Co. (908) 756-0900 South Plainfield
M&M Scrap Metals (908) 352-3427 Elizabeth
Plainfield Metal Recycling, LL.C (908) 222-7107 Plainfield
Riverside Auto Parts (732) 388-0709 Rahway
Safety-Kleen (908) 791-9600 South Plainfield
Sims Metal Management (973) 344-4570 Newark

Veolia Environmental Services (781) 603-6461 Rahway

BATTERIES = RECHARGEABLE (HOUSEHOLD & POWER TOOL)

Visit www.Call2Recycle.org to find all recycling locations close to you; please note that alkaline

batteries may be disposed of in the garbage.

AERC Recycling Solutions

Clean Venture/ Cycle Chem

Green Disk

National Bulb Recycling

Rechargeable Battery Recycling Corp.
(Lists all Retail Stores that accept batteries)

Safety-Kleen

Supreme Asset Management & Recovery

Veolia Environmental Services

WM — Think of Green From Home

(866) 447-5177
(908) 354-0210

(800) 305-3475

(201) 661-8301

(678) 419-9990

(908) 791-9600
(732) 370-4100
(781) 603-6080

(800) 664-1434

Allentown, PA
Elizabeth

Mail in only

Bulk pick up only

Multiple Locations

South Plainfield
Lakewood
Rahway (Ig. qty. only; call first)

Mail in only

BICYCLES
Fashion Republic Inc. (908) 272-7880 Cranford
Pedals for Progress (908) 638-4811 High Bridge

BOOKS
Green Text books (801) 523-8069
Better world Books (800) 894-0242

Back to Index


http://www.fortuneriverside.com/
http://www.saftey-kleen.com/
http://www.simsmm.com/
http://www.veolias.com/
http://www.call2recycle.org/
http://www.aercrecycling.com/
http://www.cleanchem.com/
http://www.greendisk.com/
http://www.nationalbulbrecycling.com/
http://www.call2recycle.org/nj
http://www.saftey-kleen.com/
http://www.samrecovery.com/
http://www.samrecovery.com/
http://www.veolias.com/
http://www.thinkgreenfromhome.com/
http://www.fashionrepublicinc.com/
http://www.p4p.org/
http://www.greentextbooks.org/
http://www.buyback101.com/

BRICKYBLOCKS

Bayshore Recycling (732) 738-6000 Keasbey
Bedrock Stone, Inc. (201) 997-0220 Kearny
Clayton Block (732) 549-1234 Edison

Fiore Demo & Recycling (973) 465-1818 Newark
Freehold Cartage Inc. (732) 462-1001 Freehold
Rockrete Recycling Corp. (908) 352-2009 Elizabeth
pva Construction & (973) 483-3792 Newark
BRITA WATER FILTERS

Whole Foods Markets (908) 688-1455 Vauxhall
BRUSH

Freehold Cartage Inc. (732) 462-1001 Freehold
S. Rotondi & Sons, Inc. (973) 637-7799 Summit
Union County Conservation Compost (908) 522-8323 Springfield
A.B. Dawnan Industries (732) 819-4800 Edison

CANS (ALUMINUM, STEEL, TIN, BFMETAL)

See “Co-mingled (Aluminum, Glass, Plastic, Steel)”

Back to Index


http://www.bayshorerecycling.com/
http://www.bedrockstone.com/profile.html
http://www.claytonco.com/
http://www.freeholdcartage.com/
http://www.wholefoodsmarket.com/
http://www.freeholdcartage.com/
http://www.reliablewoodproducts.com/springfield.htm

CARPEITS

Carpet Cycle (908) 353-5900 Elizabeth
Mazza Demolition & Recycling (732) 922-9292 Tinton Falls
CARS

Wheels for Wishes (952) 456-6103

Kars 4 kids 1(877) 527-7454

CEILING TILE

Carpet Cycle (908) 353-5900 Elizabeth
CELL PHONES & ACCESSORIES

Call 2 Recycle (RBRC) (678) 419-9990 Multiple Locations
(Lists all Retail Stores that accept cell phones.)

Green Disk (800) 305-3475 Mail in only
Whole Foods Markets (908) 688-1455 Vauxhall
YouRenew.com (Get paid for eligible items.) Mail in only
WM — Think of Green From Home (800) 664-1434 Mail in only

CDYDVD S

Green Disk

WM — Think of Green From Home

CHRISTMAS LIGHTS

(800) 305-3475

(800) 664-1434

Mail in only
www.greendisk.com

Mail in only
www.thinkgreenfromhome.com

Holiday LEDs (Get a 25% off coupon) (866) 492.4330 Mail in or drop off
CLOTHING/TEXTILES

American Waste & Textile (Textiles only) (973) 589-6252 Newark

Big Brothers Big Sisters (Clothing only) (973) 970-9231 Union

Back to Index


http://www.carpetcycle.com/
http://www.mazzandsons.com/
http://newjersey.wheelsforwishes.org/make-a-wish-car-donation/?_vsrefdom=Adwords&gclid=CNOA38rhiL8CFWQQ7AodOQQAhg
http://www.kars4kids.org/
http://www.carpetcycle.com/
http://www.call2recycle.org/nj
http://www.greendisk.com/
http://www.wholefoodsmarket.com/
http://www.yourenew.com/
http://www.thinkgreenfromhome.com/
http://www.greendisk.com/
http://www.greendisk.com/
http://www.thinkgreenfromhome.com/
http://www.thinkgreenfromhome.com/
file:///C:/Users/mbrennan/Downloads/HolidayLEDs.com
http://www.ragsrus.com/
http://www.bbbs.org/

Fashion Republic Inc. (Wearable clothing/shoes) (908) 272-7880

Planet Aid

Salvation Army

Wearable Collections

(908) 965-0137
(908) 965-0137

(646) 515-4387

Cranford
Drop off boxes
Elizabeth

Bulk Pick up only

CO-MINGLED (ALUMINUM, GLASS, PLASTIC, STEEL)

Colgate Paper Stock

Freehold Cartage Inc.

Mazza Demolition & Recycling

Regional Industries, LL.C.

WM Recycle America

COMPACT FLUORESCENT BULBS (CFLS)

(732) 246-8446
(732) 462-1001
(932) 922-9292
(908) 436-1966

(973) 344-3003

New Brunswick
Freehold
Tinton Falls
Elizabeth

Newark

IKEA (No businesses)
Lowe’s (No businesses)

The Home Depot (No businesses)

(908) 289-4488
(908) 774-4240

(908) 259-2600
(908) 518-0011
(908) 523-1520
(908) 687-7907
(908) 686-9804
(908) 222-7700

Back to Index

Elizabeth
Union

Elizabeth
Garwood
Linden

Union — Rte. 22
Union/Vauxhall
Watchung


http://www.fashionrepublicinc.com/
http://www.planetaid.org/
http://www.satruck.org/
http://www.wearablecollections.com/
http://www.colgatepaper.com/
http://www.freeholdcartage.com/
http://www.mazzaandsons.com/
http://www.regional-industries.com/
http://www.ikea.com/
http://www.lowes.com/
http://www.homedepot.com/

COMPUTERSELECTRONICS EQUIPMENT

Residents can recycle electronics at County events or participating municipal drop off centers.

For details, visit: htt

mmunitv/r

ling/electroni

Advanced Recovery Inc.

AERC Recycling Solutions

Best Buy

Clean Venture/CycleChem

Goodwill (No TVs)

Green Disk (Certain items only)

Hess Tech

New Tech Recycling Inc. *

Radio Shack (Eligible products only for trade-in)

www.radioshack.com

Staples

Veolia Environmental Services

WM — Recycle America (CEDs only**)

WM - Think of Green From Home

(973) 485-9100
(866) 447-5177

(908) 810-2150
(908) 206-9720

(908) 354- 0210
(973) 912-0156

(800) 305-3475

(732) 287-2442
(732) 469-9774

(908) 352-5538
(908) 354-8971
(908) 789-2266
(908) 925-7427
(908) 474-0362
(908) 508-1191
(908) 241-2833
(908) 687-7737
(908) 687-3282

(908) 862-5855
(973) 467-0808
(908) 206-8765
(908) 233-4201
(781) 603-6080
(973) 344-3003

(800) 664-1434

Newark
Allentown, PA

Union
Vauxhall

Elizabeth
Springfield

Mail in only
www.greendisk.com

Edison
Bridgewater

Elizabeth — Broad Street
Elizabeth — Jersey Gardens
Garwood — Garwood Mall
Linden — W. St. George St.
Linden — Linden Shop. Center
New Prov. - Village Shop. Ctr
Roselle — Roselle Plaza

Union — Galloping Hill Shop. Ctr
Union — Route 22 West

Linden
Springfield

Vauxhall
Westfield

Rahway (Ig. qty. only, call first)

Newark

Mail in only

** “CEDs” mean “Covered Electronic Devices” and includes all televisions, monitors, computers,
laptops, and phones with a screen larger than 4 inches, measured diagonally.

Back to Index


http://ucnj.org/community/recycling/electronics-recycling
http://www.advancedrecovery.com/
http://www.aercrecycling.com/
http://www.bestbuy.com/
http://www.cyclechem.com/
http://www.goodwillnj.org/
http://www.greendisk.com/
http://www.greendisk.com/
http://www.hesstech.com/
http://www.newtechrecycling.com/
http://www.radioshack.com/
http://www.staples.com/
http://www.veoliaes.com/
http://www.recycleamerica.com/
http://www.thinkgreenfromhome.com/

CONCRETE

Bayshore Recycling

Bedrock Stone, Inc.

Clayton Block

Freehold Cartage Inc.
Rockrete Recycling Corp.

Weldon Asphalt Co.

(732) 738-6000

(201) 997-0220

(973) 549-1234

(732) 462-1001

(908) 352-2009

(908) 233-4444

Keasbey
Kearny
Edison
Freehold
Elizabeth

Watchung

J. H Reid On-Site Recycling

CONSTRUCTION DEBRIS

(932) 752-4050

South Plainfield

Evergreen Recycling Solutions (973)242-3030 Newark
Montecalvo Disposal Services (732) 738-6000 Kearney
CORKS
Terracycle (609) 393-4252 Trenton
(View all their acceptable materials: www.terracycle.net/brigades.htm)
Whole Foods Markets (908) 688-1455 Vauxhall
CORRUGATED CARDBOARD
Colgate Paper Stock (732) 246-8446 New Brunswick
Freehold Cartage Inc. (732) 462-1001 Freehold
Green Sky Industries (973) 825-6837 Carteret
(973) 825-6837 Clifton
John Rocco Scrap Material, Inc. (908) 355-2468 Elizabeth
The Newark Group/Recycled fibers (973) 465-3900 Newark
Regional Industries, LL.C. (908) 436-1966 Elizabeth

Back to Index
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http://www.bayshorerecycling.com/
http://www.bedrockstone.com/profile.html
http://www.claytonco.com/
http://www.weldonmat.com/
http://www.terracycle.net/
http://www.terracycle.net/brigades.htm
http://www.wholefoodsmarket.com/
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http://www.newarkgroup.com/
http://www.regional-industries.com/

Pratt Industries

WM Recycle America

DRY WALL (GYPSUM)

(718)370-1114

(973) 344-3003
(973) 589-4017

Staten Island, NY

Newark
Port Newark

Freehold Cartage Inc.

Gypsum Agri-Cycle

Mazza Demolition & Recycling

USA Gypsum

(732) 462-1001
(717) 426-1990
(932) 922-9292

(717) 335-0379

Freehold
Mt. Joy, PA
Tinton Falls

Reinholds, PA

ELEC TRONICS

See “Computers/Electronic Equipment”

FLUORESCENT TUBES

AERC Recycling Solutions

Bethlehem Lamps

Clean Venture/CycleChem

Complete Recycling Solutions

National Bulb Recycling

Safety-Kleen

Veolia Environmental Services

WM — Think of Green From
Home

(866) 447-5177
(610) 838-7034
(908) 354-0210

866-277-9797

(201) 661-8301

(908) 791-9600

(781) 603-6080

(800) 664-1434

Allentown, PA
Bethlehem, PA
Elizabeth

Somerset

Bulk pick up only
South Plainfield

Rahway (Ig. qty.

only; call first)

Mail in only

Back to Index
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FOOD & ORGANIC WASTE

Pratt Industries

(718) 370-1114

Ag Choice (food waste only) (973) 786-5176 Andover
Community Food Bank of NJ (Non-perishable only) (908) 355-FOOD Hillside
Darling International (fats, oils, grease only) (973) 465-1900 Newark
MOPAC Rendering (fats, oils, grease only) (800) 967-8325 x3333  Elroy, PA
Grease Lightning (973) 589-3600 Newark
GLASS CONTAINERS
Colgate Paper Stock (732) 246-8446 New Brunswick
Garden State Recycling (732) 393-0200 Edison
Green Sky Industries (973) 825-6837 Carteret
(973) 825-6837 Clifton
Freehold Cartage Inc. (732) 462-1001 Freehold

Staten Island, NY

Regional Industries, LL.C. (908) 436-1966 Elizabeth
WM Recycle America (973) 344-3003 Newark
GRASS

S. Rotondi & Sons, Inc. (973) 635-7799 Summit
Union County Conservation Compost (908) 522-8323 Springfield
Reliable Wood Products (908) 522-8323 Springfield
HAZARDOUS WASTE

Residents are permitted to drop-off Household Special Waste during County-coordinated events.

For details, visit: http://ucnj.org/community/recycling/household

Clean Venture/Cycle Chem

MXI Maumee Express

Radiac Research Corporation

Safety-Kleen

(908) 354-0210
(267) 590-0043
(718) 963-2233

(908) 791-9600

Back to Index

Elizabeth
Langhorne, PA
Brooklyn, NY

South Plainfield
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http://www.thinkgreenfromhome.com/
http://www.njfoodbank.org/
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INK/ZALASER. TONER CARTRIDGES

Cartridge World (908) 668-9915 South Plainfield
(908) 771-9696 New Providence
(908) 688-5601 Union
Green Disk (800) 305-3475 Mail in only
www.greendisk.com
Laser Save (732) 431-3339 Freehold
Staples (908) 862-5855 Linden
(973) 467-0808 Springfield
(908) 206-8765 Vauxhall
(908) 233-4201 Westfield
LEAVES
Please visit the NJDEP’s list of Municipal Compost Sites:
www.nj.gov/dep/dshw/rrtp/exemptions 2010 Update.pdf
S. Rotondi & Sons, Inc. (908) 475-1916 Summit
Union County Conservation Compost (908) 522-8323 Springfield
MAGAZINES
John Rocco Scrap Material Inc (908) 355-2468 Elizabeth
MAT TR ESSES

Homeless/Battered Women Shelter Directory www.homelessshelterdirectory.org

Montecalvo Disposal Services (Bayshore) (732) 738-6000 Keasbey

METAL SCRAP = FERROUS (EG. STEEL, IRON)

Advanced Recovery Inc. (866) 794-8050 Newark
All American Alloy & Recycling (908) 289-1005 Elizabeth
Alpert & Alpert Iron & Metal Inc. (908) 273-7282 Summit
Central Jersey Recycling (732) 985-7086 Edison

Back to Index
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http://www.cartridgeworldusa.com/
http://www.greendisk.com/
http://www.greendisk.com/
http://www.lasersave.com/
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C & K Scrap Metal

Federal Metals & Alloys Co.

Freehold Cartage Inc.

Klein Recycling

M&M Scrap Metals

Max Weinstein & Sons
Plainfield Metal Recycling, LL.C

Riverside Auto Parts

Sims Metal Management

(973) 589-5445

(908) 756-0900
(732) 462-1001
(908) 722-2288
(908) 352-3427
(908) 686-8236
(908) 222-7107
(732) 388-0709

(973) 344-4570

Newark

South Plainfield
Freehold
Hillsborough
Elizabeth
Union
Plainfield
Rahway

Newark

METAL SCRAP = NON-FERROUS (E.G. ALUMINUM, BR ASS, COPPER)

Advanced Recovery Inc.

All American Alloy & Recycling

All Container Recovery, Inc.

Alpert & Alpert Iron & Metal Inc.

C & K Scrap Metal
Central Jersey Recycling
Federal Metals & Alloys

Freehold Cartage Inc.

M&M Scrap Metals
Max Weinstein & Sons
Riverside Auto Parts

Sims Metal Management

Plainfield Metal Recycling, LL.C
Young Recycling

WM Recycle America

(866) 794-8050
(908) 289-1005
(732) 752-8823
(908) 273-7282
(973) 589-5445
(732) 985-7086
(908) 756-0900
(732) 462-1001
(908) 352-3427
(908) 686-8236
(732) 388-0709
(973) 344-4570
(908) 222-7107
(973) 242-0057

(973) 344-3003

Back to Index

Newark
Elizabeth
Piscataway
Summit
Newark
Edison
South Plainfield
Freehold
Elizabeth
Union
Rahway
Newark
Plainfield
Newark

Newark
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MOTOR OIL

All Service Stations and private inspection stations with a used oil tank must accept oil from
residents, but they may charge a small fee if it is contaminated or if it is more than 2-gallons.

Lorco Petroleum Services (800) 734-0910 Elizabeth

Private Inspection Facility (Call ahead)

(908) 791-9600 South Plainfield

Safety-Kleen

Service Stations search tool (Call ahead)

Please visit the Union County Recycling website for a list of Public Works Departments that accept

used motor oil: http://ucnj.org/community/recvcling

OIL FILTERS

Clean Venture/ CycleChem (908) 354-0210 Elizabeth
Lorco Petroleum Services (800) 734-0910 Elizabeth
Safety-Kleen (908) 791-9600 South Plainfield

Please visit the Union County Recycling website for a list of Public Works Departments that accept
used motor oil filters: http:/ucnj.org/community/recycling

PACKING PEANUTS

The UPS Store (908) 931-0400 Cranford
(732) 388-4646 Rahway
(908) 301-1900 Scotch Plains
(908) 598-1800 Summit
(908) 654-8200 Westfield

FedEx (908) 994-0910 Elizabeth
(908) 925-5344 Linden
(973) 376-3966 Springfield
(908) 273-4694 Summit
none Union

Foam Pack Industries

PAINT, OIL-BASED

(Unwanted Latex Paint must be dried and disposed as garbage)

(908) 654-5800
(908) 232-6680

(973) 376-3700

Westfield — 334 South Ave E
Westfield — 243 E. Broad St.

Springfield

See “Hazardous Waste”

Back to Index
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PAPER/FIBER (HI-GR ADE, OFFICE, NEWSPAPER,, MIXED)

Residents are permitted to drop-off paper for shredding during County-coordinated events.

For details, visit: htt mmunity/r ling/mobile-paper-shreddin
Colgate Paper Stock (732) 246-8446 New Brunswick
Freehold Cartage Inc. (732) 462-1001 Freehold
Galaxy Recycling (201) 420-4321 Jersey City
Garden State Paper (732) 393-0200 Edison
Garwood Paper (908) 789-2424 Garwood
Green Sky Industries (973) 825-6837 Carteret
(973) 825-6837 Clifton
John Rocco Scrap Material, Inc. (908) 355-2468 Elizabeth
Regional Industries, LL.C. (908) 436-1966 Elizabeth
The Newark Group/Recycled Fibers (973) 465-3900 Newark

Pratt Industries

(718) 370-1114

Staten Island, NY

WM Recycle America (973) 344-3003 Newark
WM Recycle America (973) 589-4017 Port Newark
PLASTIC - #1 (PET or PETE) & #2 (HDPE)
Alpert & Alpert Iron & Metal Inc. (908) 273-7282 Summit
Colgate Paper Stock (732) 246-8446 New Brunswick
Freehold Cartage Inc. (732) 462-1001 Freehold
Green Sky Industries (973) 825-6837 Carteret

(973) 825-6837 Clifton
Lakeland Polymers (Clean bales only) (973) 316-9150 Boonton

Pratt Industries

The Newark Group/Recycled Fibers

WM Recycle America

(718) 370-1114
(973) 465-3900

(973) 344-3003

Back to Index

Staten Island, NY
Newark

Newark
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PLASTIC - #3 (PVC)

Colgate Paper Stock (732) 246-8446 New Brunswick

Eden Rock/East Coast Recycling (856) 327-8888 Millville

Freehold Cartage Inc. (732) 462-1001 Freehold

Lakeland Polymers (Clean bales only) (973) 316-9150 Boonton

The Newark Group/Recycled Fibers (973) 465-3900 Newark

PLASTIC BAGS & #4 (LDPE)

Many grocery stores will accept clean plastic bags for recycling

Colgate Paper Stock (732) 246-8446 New Brunswick

Freehold Cartage Inc. (732) 462-1001 Freehold

Lakeland Polymers (Clean bales only) (973) 316-9150 Boonton

Lowe’s (908) 774-4240 Union

The Newark Group/Recycled Fibers (973) 465-3900 Newark

PLASTIC - #5 (PP)

Aveda (#5 screw top lids only) (877) Aveda09 Participating Schools
www.aveda.com/aboutaveda/caps.tmpl

Colgate Paper Stock (732) 246-8446 New Brunswick

Freehold Cartage Inc. (732) 462-1001 Freehold

The Newark Group/Recycled Fibers (973) 465-3900 Newark

Preserve Gimme 5

Whole Foods Markets

(888) 354-7296

(908) 688-1455

Back to Index

Cortland, NY

Vauxhall
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PLASTIC - #6 (PS OR EPS)

Colgate Paper Stock (732) 246-8446 New Brunswick
Foam Pack Industries (973) 376-3700 Springfield
Freehold Cartage Inc. (732) 462-1001 Freehold
Residue National Corp. (516) 622-2233 Lake Success, NY
The Newark Group/Recycled Fibers (973) 465-3900 Newark

Also See “Packing Peanuts”

PLASTIC - #7

Colgate Paper Stock (732) 246-8446 New Brunswick
Freehold Cartage Inc. (732) 462-1001 Freehold

The Newark Group/Recycled Fibers (973) 465-3900 Newark
PLASTIC- MIXED

Colgate Paper Stock (732) 246-8446 New Brunswick
Freehold Cartage Inc. (732) 462-1001 Freehold
Regional Industries, LL.C. (908) 436-1966 Elizabeth

WM Recycle America (973) 344-3003 Newark
PROPANE TANKS

Poore’s Propane (800) 505-4281 Dover, DE
Propane Power (973) 589-3030 Newark

Synergy Gas

The Home Depot

U-Haul Propane Refilling

(908) 755-5100

(908) 259-2600
(908) 518-0011
(908) 523-1520
(908) 687-7907
(908) 686-9804
(908) 222-7700

(908) 322-4291

Back to Index

South Plainfield

Elizabeth
Garwood
Linden

Union — Rte. 22
Union/Vauxhall
Watchung

Scotch Plains
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SHRINK WRAP

WM Recycle America (973) 589-4017 Newark

SINGLE STREAM (PAPER/FIBER & COMMINGLED)

Colgate Paper Stock (732) 246-8446 New Brunswick
Freehold Cartage Inc. (732) 462-1001 Freehold
Green Sky Industries (973) 825-6837 Carteret

(973) 825-6837 Clifton
Mazza Demolition & Recycling (932) 922-9292 Tinton Falls
WM Recycle America (973) 589-4017 Newark

SMOKE & CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS

Many detectors can be returned to the manufacturer. Others may be returnable to one of the following
two companies. Send detectors by surface mail so they don't end up in an airplane.

First Alert/BRK (800) 323-9005 Aurora, IL

American Sensors (800) 387-4219 Pittsburgh, PA

SNACK BAGS & FOOD WRAPPERS

Terracycle (609) 633-4252 Trenton
(View all their acceptable materials: www.terracycle.net/brigades.htm)

SOIL = UNCONTAMINATED

Bedrock Stone, Inc. (201) 997-0220 Kearny
Bayshore Soil Management (732) 738-6000 Keasbey
STUMPHSL.OGS

Freehold Cartage Inc. (732) 462-1001 Freehold
Nature’s Choice (800) 687-0178 Union

S. Rotondi & Sons, Inc. (908) 475-1916 Summit

Back to Index 19
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STYROFOAMAPOLYSTYRENE

See “Packing Peanuts” and “Plastic - #6 (PS or EPS)”

TIRES

Re-Tire (973) 242-3030 Newark
Bayshore Recycling (732) 738-6000 Keasbey
Freehold Cartage Inc. (732) 462-1001 Freehold
Casings of NJ, Inc (908) 851-7766 Hillside
RubbeRecycle (732) 363-0600 Lakewood
The Scrap Tire Company (888)477-7352 Pick-up only
WHITE GOODS

Freehold Cartage Inc. (no Freon) (732) 462-1001 Freehold
Jaco Environmental (877) 270-3520 Pick up only
Currently pays owner 850 for appliances in working order.

Max Weinstein & Sons (no Freon) (908) 686-8236 Union
Plainfield Metal Recycling, LLC (no Freon)  (908) 222-7107 Plainfield
Supreme Asset Management & Recovery (732) 370-4100 Lakewood
WOOD WASTE/ PALLETS

Delisa Pallet Corporation (973) 344-8700 Newark
Freehold Cartage Inc. (732) 462-1001 Freehold
Love Pallet Company (908) 964-3385 Hillside
Tony Pallet Inc. (973) 484-7118 Newark

Back to Index
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X-RAYS

Accurate Recovery Systems

Kearney Reclaiming Systems

Safety-Kleen

Silver Enterprises

(215) 396-9998
(973) 835-1978
(908) 791-9600

(732) 583-7555

Back to Index

Huntington Valley, PA
Riverdale
South Plainfield

Cliffwood
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A

A&M Battery

414 Spring Street
Elizabeth, NJ 07201
(908) 352-7222

Accurate Recovery Systems
450 Veit Road

Huntington Valley, PA 19006
(215) 396-9998
WWWw.accuraterecovery.com

Advanced Recovery Inc.

50 Grafton Avenue

Newark, NJ 07104

(973) 485-9100 (Gen’l Inquiries)
(866) 794-8050 (Scrap Metal)
www.advancedrecovery.com

AERC Recycling

2591 Mitchell Avenue
Allentown, PA 18103
(610) 797-7608
www.aercrecycling.com

Ag Choice, LLC

714 Main St. Route 206
P.O. Box 1031
Andover, NJ 07821
(973) 786-5176
www.ag-choice.com

All Container Recovery, Inc.
28 Howard Street

Piscataway, NJ 08854

(732) 752-8823

All American Alloys & Recycling
200 South First Street

Elizabeth, New Jersey 07206

(908) 289-1005
www.allamericanalloy.com

Alpert & Alpert Iron & Metal Inc.

34 Maple St.

Summit, NJ 07902

(908) 273-7282
www.alpertandalpert.com

American Sensors

557 Long Road

Pittsburgh, PA 15235 (800)
387-4219
WWW.americansensors.com

MARKET INDEX

American Waste & Textile
73 Vesey St.

Newark, NJ 07105

(973) 589-6252

WWWw.ragsrus.com

Aveda

Participating Schools

(877) Aveda09
www.aveda.com/aboutaveda/caps.tmpl

B

Bayshore Recycling

75 Crows Mill Rd.

Keasbey, NJ 08832

(732) 738-6000
www.bayshorerecycling.com

Bedrock Stone, Inc.

411 Bergen Ave.

Kearny, NJ 07032 (201) 997-0220
www.bedrockstone.com/profile.html

Big Brothers Big Sisters
2576 Route 22 East
Union, NJ 07083

(973) 970-9231

www.bbbs.org

Best Buy
www.bestbuy.com

2391 Us Highway 22 W
Union, NJ 07083
(908) 810-2150

2255 Springfield Ave
Vauxhall, NJ 07088
(908) 206-9720

Bethlehem Lamps
935 Bethlehem Drive
Bethlehem, PA 18017
(610) 838-7034

www.bethlehemlamprecycling.com
C

C & K Metal Scrap
225 Clifford St
Newark, NJ 07105
(973) 589-5445

Call 2 Recycle/

Rechargeable Battery Recycling Corp.
Multiple Locations
www.call2recycle.org/nj

CarpetCycle, LLC
447 Schiller St.
Elizabeth, NJ 07206
(908) 353-5900
www.carpetcycle.com

Cartridge World
www.cartridgeworldusa.com

1253 Springfield Ave.
New Providence, NJ 07974
(908) 771-9696

3600 Park Avenue
South Plainfield, NJ 07080
(908) 668-9915

.2.5.76 Route 22 East
Union, NJ 07083
(908) 688-5601

Casings of NJ, Inc.
711 Ramsey Ave.
Hillside, NJ 07205
(908) 851-7766

Central Jersey Recycling

376 Meadow Rd.

Edison, NJ 08818

(732) 985-7086
www.centraljerseyrecycling.com

Clayton Block Co., Inc.
1025 Route 1 South
Edison, NJ 08817

(973) 549-1234
www.claytonco.com

Clean Venture/CycleChem, Inc.

201 S. First St.
Elizabeth, NJ 07206
(908) 354-0210
www.cyclechem.com

Colgate Paper Stock

12 Industrial Dr.

New Brunswick, NJ 08901
(732) 246-8446
www.colgatepaper.com

Community FoodBank of NJ
31 Evans Terminal

Hillside, NJ 07205

(908) 355-FOOD
www.njfoodbank.org
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D

Darling International Co
825 Wilson Ave.

Newark, NJ 07105

(973) 465-1900

www.darlingii.com

Delisa Pallet Corporation
91 Blanchard St.

Newark, NJ 07105

(973) 344-8600
www.delisapallet.com

E

Eden Rock/East Coast Recycling
Associates, Inc.

Millville Industrial Park

1801 Eden Road

Millville, NJ 08332 (856)
327-8888
www.edenrockrecycling.com

F

Fashion Republic

42 Jackson Dr.

Cranford, NJ 07016 (908)
272-7880
http://fashionrepublicinc.com

Federal Metals & Alloys Co.
106 Skyline Drive

South Plainfield, NJ 07080
(908) 756-0900

FedEx
http://fedex.com/Dropoff/start

First Alert

Radioactive Waste Disposal
780 McClure Rd

Aurora, IL 60504-2495
(800) 323-9005
www.firstalert.com

Foam Pack Industries

72 Fadem Rd.

Springfield, NJ 07081 (973)
376-3700
www.foampackindustries.com

Freehold Cartage, Inc.
825 Highway 33 East
Freehold, NJ 07728 (732)
462-1001
www.freeholdcartage.com

G

Galaxy Recycling

3 New York Avenue
Jersey City, NJ 07307
(201) 420-4321
www.galaxyrecycling.com

Garden State Recycling
355 Meadow Road
Edison, NJ 08817

(732) 393-0200

Garwood Paper

93 North Avenue
Garwood, NJ 07027
(203) 216-7850

Goodwill

126 Route 22 West
Springfield, NJ 07081
(973) 912-0156
www.goodwillny.org

Grasselli Point Industries
Dupont Complex/Grasselli Rd.
Linden, NJ 07036

(908) 862-1051

GreenDisk

1988 18th Ave. NE, Suite B
Issaquah, WA 98029

(800) 305-3475
www.ereendisk.com

Green Sky Industries
1 Broad St.

Clifton, NJ 07011
(973) 825-6837
www.ereenskyind.com

1000 Port Carteret Drive
Carteret, New Jersey 07008
(973) 825-6837
www.ereenskyind.com

Gypsum Agri-Cycle

488 Anderson Ferry Road
MT Joy, PA 17552

(717) 426-1990

H

Hess Tech

43 Executive Ave
Edison, NJ 08817
(732) 287-2442
www.hesstech.com

HolidayLEDs.com
Attn: Recycling Program
118 Rosehill Dr., Suite 1
Jackson, MI 49202
www.holidayleds.com

Homeless & Battered Women
Shelter Directory
www.homelessshelterdirectory.org

I

IKEA

Elizabeth Center
1000 IKEA Dr
Elizabeth, NJ 07201
(908) 289-4488
www.ikea.com

J

Jaco Environmental
(NJ Clean Energy Program)
(425) 290-6291

WWWw.jacoinc.net

John Rocco Scrap Material, Inc.
912 Van Buren Ave.

Elizabeth, NJ 07201

(908) 355-2468

K

Kearney Reclaiming Systems
25 Fernwood Crescent
Riverdale, NJ 07457

(973) 835-1978

Kidde Residential & Commercial
Division

1016 Corporate Park Drive
Mebane, NC 27302

www.firexsafety.com/homedir/en/Produc

tsServices/Firex.html

L

Lakeland Polymers

310 Main Street, Suite E
Boonton, NJ 07005 (973)
316-9150
www.lakelandpolymers.com

Laser Save

843 Route 33, STE 11
Freehold, NJ 07728
(732) 431-3339
www.lasersave.com
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Lorco Petroleum Services
450 South Front St.
Elizabeth, NJ 07202 (800)
734-0910
www.lorcopetroleum.com

Love Pallet Company
460 Mundet Place
Hillside, NJ 07205
(908) 964-3385

Lowe’s

1721 Morris Avenue
Union, NJ 07083
(908) 774-4240
www.lowes.com

M

M&M Scrap Metals
551 New Point Rd.
Elizabeth, NJ 07207
(908) 352-3427

Max Weinstein & Sons
2426 Morris Ave.
Union, NJ 07083

(908) 686-8236

Mazza Demolition & Recycling
3230 Shafto Road

Tinton Falls, NJ 07753

(732) 922-9292
www.mazzaandsons.com

MCC Recycling Services, LLC
2685 Route 130 South
Cranbury, NJ 08512

(732) 226-3900
www.mccrecycling.com

Montecalvo Disposal Services
(Bayshore) Ask for Butch Wade

75 Crows Mill Road, P.O. Box 290
Keasbey, NJ 08832

(732) 738-6000
www.bayshorerecycling.com

MOPAC Rendering
741 Souder Road
Elroy, PA 18964
(800) 967-8325 x3333

www.mopac.com

MXI Maumee Express
297 Zimmerman Lane
Langhorne, PA 19047
(267) 590-0043
Www.mxiinc.com

N

National Bulb Recycling

P.O. Box 634

Ramsey, NJ 07446 (201) 661-
8301
www.nationalbulbrecycling.com

Nature’s Choice Corp.
www.reliablewoodproducts.com

111 Springfield Road
Union, NJ 07083
(908) 687-0178

301 Shunpike Road
Springfield, NJ 07081
(908) 522-8323

590 Mount Pleasant Avenue
West Orange, NJ 07052
(973) 731-9777

NewTech Recycling

111 Chimney Rock Rd. Bldg. 2
Bridgewater, NJ 08807

(732) 469-9774
www.newtechrecycling.com

P

Pedals for Progress
PO Box 312

High Bridge, NJ 08829
(908) 638-4811

WwWw.p4p.org

Plainfield Metal Recycling LL.C
1300 South 2™ Place

Plainfield, NJ 07063

(908) 222-7107

Planet Aid, Inc.

3 Lincoln Dr,
Fairfield, NJ 07004
(973) 882-7956

http://planetaid.org

Poore’s Propane

3799 N. Dupont Highway
Dover, DE 19901

(800) 505-4281
WWW.poorespropane.com

Pratt Industries

4435 Victory Blvd.
Staten Island, NY 10314
(718) 370-1114
www.prattindustries.com

Preserve Gimme 5

823 NYS Rte 13

Cortland, NY 13045 (888)
354-7296
www.preserveproducts.com

Propane Power

915 Delancy St.

Newark, NJ 07105 (973)
589-3030
WWW.propanepower.com

R

Radiac Research Corp.
261 Kent Ave.
Brooklyn, NY 11211
(800) 640-7511
www.radiacenv.com

RadioShack
www.radioshack.com

205 Broad Street
Elizabeth, NJ 07201
(908) 352-5538

Jersey Gardens

651 Kapkowski Road
Elizabeth, NJ 07201
(908) 354-8971

Garwood Mall

300 South Ave
Garwood, NJ 07027
(908) 789-2266

1111W. St. George Ave
Linden, NJ 07036
(908) 925-7427

Linden Shopping Center
1601 W. Edgar Rd, Ste 19
Linden, NJ 07036

(908) 474-0362

Village Shopping Center
1260 Springfield Ave

New Providence, NJ 07974
(908) 508-1191

Roselle Plaza

711 E. 1% Ave, Ste 13
Roselle, NJ 07203
(908) 241-2833

Galloping Hill Shopping Center
1350 Galloping Hill Road #1
Union, NJ 07083

(908) 687-7737
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RadioShack (continued)
Centre Isle

2319 Route 22 West
Union, NJ 07083

(908) 687-3282

Rechargeable Battery Recycling Corp./

Call 2 Recycle
Multiple Locations
www.call2recycle.org/nj

Regional Industries, LLC.
800 E. Grand St.

Elizabeth, NJ 07201

(908) 436-1966

www.regional-industries.com

Reliable Wood Products
1 Caven Point Avenue
Jersey City, NJ 07305
(800) 637-4140

www.reliablewoodproducts.com

Residue National Corp.

1979 Marcus Ave., Suite 210

Lake Success, NY 11042
(516) 622-2233
www.scrapfoam.com

Re-Tire, LLC

110 Evergreen Ave.
Newark, NJ 07114
(973) 242-3030

Riverside Auto Parts

900 Leesville Ave.
Rahway, NJ 07065

(732) 388-0709
www.fortuneriverside.com

Rockrete Recycling Corp.
888 Fairmount Ave.
Elizabeth, NJ 07114

(908) 352-2009

RubbeRecycle

1985 Rutgers University Blvd.

Lakewood, NJ 08701
(888) 436-6846
www.rubberecycle.com

S

S. Rotondi & Sons, Inc.
512 Springfield Avenue,
Summit, NJ 07901

(90 )2 3- 404

3 Watchung Ave.
Chatham, NJ 07928
(973) 635-7799

Safety-Kleen

116 Skyline Drive

South Plainfield, NJ 07080
(908) 791-9600
www.safety-kleen.com

Salvation Army

1155 Elizabeth Avenue
Elizabeth, NJ 07201
(908) 965-0137
www.satruck.org

Silver Enterprises
77 Cliffwood Ave.
Cliffwood, NJ 07721
(732) 583-7555

Sims Metal Management
Foot of Hawkins St.
Newark, NJ 07105

(973) 344-4570
WWW.Simsmm.com

Staples
www.staples.com

653 West Edgar Rd.
Linden, NJ 07036
(908) 862-5855

155 Route 22 East
Springfield, NJ 07081
(973) 467-0808

2933 Vauxhall Road Suite 7
Vauxhall, NJ 07088
(908) 206-8765

225 E Broad Street
Westfield, NJ 07090
(908) 233-4201

Supreme Asset Management & Recovery

1950 Rutgers Blvd.
Lakewood, NJ 08701
(866) 509-7267
WWW.samrecovery.com

Synergy Gas

4700 S. Clinton Ave.
S. Plainfield, NJ 07080
(908) 755-5100
WWW.synergygas.net

T

Terracycle

121 New York Ave
Trenton, NJ 08638
(609) 393-4252

www.terracycle.net

The Home Depot
www.homedepot.com

977 W Grand Street
Elizabeth, NJ 07202
(908) 259-2600

200 South Ave
Garwood, NJ 07027
(908) 518-0011

701 West Edgar Road
Linden, NJ 07036
(908) 523-1520

930 Springfield Rd South
Union, NJ 07083
(908) 687-7907

2445 Springfield Ave
Vauxhall, NJ 07088
(908) 686-9804

1515 Route 22
Watchung, NJ 07069
(908) 222-7700

The Newark Group/Recycled Fibers
60 Lockwood St.

Newark, NJ 07105

(973) 465-3900
www.newarkgroup.com

The Scrap Tire Recycling LLC
Pick-up only (888) 477-

7352

http://recyclemytires.com

The UPS Store
www.theupsstore.com

16 South Ave West
Cranford, NJ 07016
(908) 931-0400

1092 St. Georges Ave
Rahway, NJ 07065
(732) 388-4646

2560 Route 22
Scotch Plains, NJ 07076
(908) 301-1900

89 Summit Ave
Summit, NJ 07901
(908) 598-1800

231 North Ave West
Westfield, NJ 07090
(908) 654-8200
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Tony Pallet Inc.
200 North 12™ St.
Newark, NJ 07107
(973) 484-7118
www.tonypallet.com

U

U-Haul Propane Filling
2015 US Hwy 22 W
Scotch Plains, NJ 07076
(908) 322-4291
www.uhaul.com

Union County Conservation Compost
(c/o Reliable Wood Products)

301 Shunpike Road

Springfield, NJ 07081

(908) 522-8323
www.reliablewoodproducts.com/springfi
eld.htm

USA Gypsum

190A Texter Mountain Road
Reinholds, PA 17569

(717) 335-0379
WWWw.usagypsum.com

\%

Veolia Environmental Services
1453 Pinewood St.

Rahway, NJ 07065 (781)
603-6080

http://veoliaes.com
http://veoliaes-ts.com
veoliaes-ts.com/RecyclePak

W

Wearable Collections (646)
515-4387
www.wearablecollections.com

Waste Management —
Julia St. Transfer Station
864 Julia St,

Elizabeth, NJ 07201

http://wm.com.

Weldon Asphalt Co. (Sales)
1 New Providence Road
Watchung, NJ 07076

(908) 233-4444
www.weldonmat.com

Whole Foods Market

2245 Springfield Ave.
Vauxhall, NJ 07088

(908) 688-1455
www.wholefoodsmarket.com

WM Recycle America
(Single Stream)

150 St. Charles Street
Newark, NJ 07105

(973) 344-3003
www.recycleamerica.com

(Fiber only)

292 Marlin St.

Port Newark, NJ 07114
(973) 589-4017
www.recycleamerica.com

WM — Think Green From Home

www.thinkgreenfromhome.com
www.wmlamptracker.com

Y

YouRenew.com
WWW.yourenew.com

Young Recycling

960 Frelighuysen Ave.
Newark, NJ 07114
(973) 242-0057
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The Union County Board of
Chosen Freeholders
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Bruce H. Bergen Sergio Granados Linda Carter
Chairman Vice Chairman

Bette Jane Kowalski Alexander Mirabella Vernell Wright

#5 UNION COUNTY

We’re Connected to You!

online at www.ucnj.org
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